## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 5 PROPOSED TO

## Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2867

## BY: Senator(s) Bryan, Blackwell

1 AMEND on line 4274 by inserting the following after the 2 colon:

3 Effective July 1, 2025,

4 **FURTHER, AMEND on line 4274 by deleting the word** "may" and 5 **inserting** "shall" **in lieu thereof**.

6 FURTHER, AMEND on line 4277 by deleting "twenty (20)" and 7 inserting "forty (40)" in lieu thereof.

8 FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform.